NOTICE

Please note that this bid from Advantage
Technology for TAX17*1 was received at the
Purchasing Division office prior to the established
bid opening date and time on September 20, 2016,
as noted on the timestamp on the envelope, but was
not read aloud at the public bid opening. It has since
been scanned and posted online.

Diane Holley-Brown

Assistant Purchasing Director

ADJANTAGE TELHNOLOGY 95 Karawha Blud. E Charleston, WW 25301

> 09/20/16 11:51:44 Furchasine Division

> > Dept. of Administration Purchary Division 2019 Washington St. E Charleston, WW 25:305

Buyer Dusty J. Snith
Solutations: Dot 1700000005
Biologening Data: 9/20/2016
Biologening Tree: 1130 PM
INEXERCEMENTE

16 SEP 20 Fill2: 42

SECTARD



Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130 State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 21 — Info Technology

Proc Folder: 211809

Doc Description: ADDENDUM NO. 1 - HPE DL380P GEN9 SERVERS OR EQUAL

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

 Date Issued
 Solicitation Closes
 Solicitation No
 Version

 2016-09-01
 2016-09-20 13:30:00
 CRFQ
 0702 TAX1700000001
 2

BIID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV 25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

ADVANTAGE TELHNOLOGY

950 Karoha Blud t Charleston, WV 25301

304-342-0796

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Michelle L Childers (304) 558-2063

michelle.l.childers@wv.gov

Signature X

FEIN# 74-3077314

DATE 9/20/2016

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Addendum

Addendum No. 1 issued to publish and distribute the attached information to the vendor community.

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the Tax Division to establish a contract for the one time purchase of two servers and licenses of VMware or Equal.

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	SHIP TO		
OPERATIONS DIVISION TAX DIVISION OF PO BOX 11748		INFORMATION TECHNOL TAX DIVISION OF 1001 LEE STREET	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION TAX DIVISION OF		
CHARLESTON	WV25339-1748	CHARLESTON	WV 25301		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	HPE ProLiant DL380P Gen9 Servers or Equal	2.00000	EA	15,820.	+31.640.

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
43211501	C .	A .1 . 1 O	0 0	
	<u>Deu</u>	See Attacked	Voluntalne R730	

Extended Description:

SEE 3.1.1 OF THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS.

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	SHIP TO		
OPERATIONS DIVISION TAX DIVISION OF PO BOX 11748		INFORMATION TECHNOLITIES TAX DIVISION OF 1001 LEE STREET	OGY DIVISION		
CHARLESTON	WV 25339-1748	CHARLESTON	WV 25301		
US		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	VMware vSphere Production and Technical Support or Equal.	4.00000	EA	44,001	\$16,004

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
81111805			NSCO-EPL-
	VMWare	Usolare G Enterprise Plus	- 14 MSE + SUDOUT USG-EPL-C P-SSS-C
Estandad Da			

Extended Description

VMware vSphere 6 Enterprise Lic./Production and Technical Support or Equal as per section 3.1.2 of the attached specifications.

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 3
TAX170000001	Final	ADDENDUM NO. 1 - HPE DL380P GEN9	of 3
		SERVERS OR EQUAL	ŀ

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

Exhibit A - Pricing Page Network Equipment

Item#	Part Number	Item Description	Brand of Equipment Bid	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Price
3.1.1		HPE ProLiant DL380P Gen9 Servers or Equal, with 60 month warranty	DELL Powardes R730	Each ·	2	\$ (5,820	\$ 31,640.
3.1.2		Vmware vSphere 6 Enterprise License or Equal for 1 processor	USG-EPL-P-SSS-C	Each	4	\$4,001.	\$16,004.
						Total Bid Amount	\$47,644."



QUOTATION

 Quote #:
 734077913

 Customer #:
 113622275

 Contract #:
 74777

CustomerAgreement #: One Time Reseller

Quote Date: 09/14/2016

Date: 9/14/2016 Customer Name: ADVANTAGE TECHNOLOGY

Thanks for choosing Dell! Your quote is detailed below; please review the quote for product and informational accuracy. If you find errors or desire certain changes please contact your sales professional as soon as possible.

Sales Professional Information

SALES REP: NANCY D GIANSANTE PHONE: 1800 - 4563355
Email Address: Nancy Giansante@Deil.com Phone Ext: 5130630

Description	Quantity
PowerEdge R730 Server (210-ACXU)	1
PE R730/xd Motherboard MLK (329-BCZK)	1
Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit http://www.dell.com/contactdell (951-2015)	1
Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On Site Service Extended Year (955-9041)	1
Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On Site Service (976-8706)	1
ProSupport Plus: Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with Emergency Dispatch, 3 Year (976-8726)	1
ProSupport Plus: 7x24 HW/SW Tech Support and Assistance, 5 Year (976-8739)	1
ProSupport Plus: Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with Emergency Dispatch, EXT to 2 Year (976-8740)	1
US Order (332-1286)	1
On-Site Installation Declined (900-9997)	1
Declined Remote Consulting Service (973-2426)	1
PowerEdge R730 Shipping (340-AKKB)	1
R730/xd PCIe Riser 2, Center (330-BBCO)	1
R730 PCle Riser 3, Left (330-BBCQ)	1
R730/xd PCIe Riser 1, Right (330-BBCR)	1
Emulex LPE12000 Single Channel 8Gb PCle Host Bus Adapter, Low Profile (406-BBEX)	2
Broadcom 5720 QP 1Gb Network Daughter Card (540-BBBW)	1
iDRAC8 Enterprise, integrated Dell Remote Access Controller, Enterprise (385-BBHO)	1
Chassis with up to 8, 2.5" Hard Drives (350-BBEN)	1
Bezel (350-BBEJ)	1
Performance BIOS Settings (384-BBBL)	1
RAID 1 for H330/H730/H730P (2 HDDs or SSDs) (780-BBJU)	1
PERC H730P Integrated RAID Controller, 2GB Cache (405-AAEH)	1
Intel Xeon E5-2667 v4 3.2GHz,25M Cache,9.60GT/s QPI,Turbo,HT,8C/16T (135W) Max Mem 2400MHz (338-BJDM)	1
Intel Xeon E5-2667 v4 3.2GHz,25M Cache,9.60GT/s QPI,Turbo,HT,8C/16T (135W) Max Mem 2400MHz (338-BJCU)	1
32GB RDIMM, 2400MT/s, Dual Rank, x4 Data Width (370-ACNS)	12
2400MT/s RDIMMs (370-ACPH)	1
Performance Optimized (370-AAIP)	1

600GB 15K RPM SAS 12Gbps 2.5in Hot-plug Hard Drive (400-AJRH)	2
No Trusted Platform Module (461-AADZ)	1
Electronic System Documentation and OpenManage DVD Kit, PowerEdge R730/xd (631- AAJG)	1
DVD ROM, SATA, INTERNAL (429-AAPU)	1
ReadyRails Sliding Rails With Cable Management Arm (770-BBBR)	1
Dual, Hot-plug, Redundant Power Supply (1+1), 750W (450-ADWS)	1
NEMA 5-15P to C13 Wali Plug, 125 Volt, 15 AMP, 10 Feet (3m), Power Cord, North America (450-AALV)	2
nternal Dual SD Module (330-BBCL)	1
Redundant SD Cards Enabled (385-BBCF)	1
16GB SD Card For IDSDM (385-BBJL)	1
16GB SD Card For IDSDM (385-BBJL)	1
No Operating System (619-ABVR)	1
No Media Required (421-5736)	1
/Mware ESXi 6.0 U2 Embedded Image on Flash Media (634-BDXD)	1
DIMM Blanks for System with 2 Processors (370-ABWE)	1
Standard Heatsink for PowerEdge R730/R730xd (374-BBHM)	1
Standard Heatsink for PowerEdge R730/R730xd (374-BBHM)	1

(* Amount denoted in \$)

Order this quote easily online through your <u>Premier page</u>, or if you do not have Premier, using <u>Quote to Order</u>

Statement of Conditions

The information in this document is believed to be accurate. However, Dell assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies, errors, or omissions, and shall not be liable for direct, indirect, special, incidental, or consequential damages resulting from any such error or omission. Dell is not responsible for pricing or other errors, and reserves the right to cancel orders arising from such errors.

Dell may make changes to this proposal including changes or updates to the products and services described, including pricing, without notice or obligation.

Terms of Sale

This quote is valid for 30 days unless otherwise stated. Unless you have a separate written agreement that specifically applies to this order, your order will be subject to and governed by the following agreements, each of which are incorporated herein by reference and available in hardcopy from Dell at your request:

If this purchase is for your internal use only: Dell's Commercial Terms of Sale (www.dell.com/CTS), which incorporate Dell's U.S. Return Policy (www.dell.com/returnpolicy) and Warranty (www.dell.com/warrantyterms).

If this purchase is intended for resale: Dell's Reseller Terms of Sale (www.dell.com/resellerterms).

If this purchase includes services: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, Dell's Service Terms (www.deli.com/servicecontracts/global).

If this purchase includes software: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use of the software is subject to the license terms accompanying the software, and in the absence of such terms, then use of the Dell-branded application software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement -

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:	
(Check the box next to each addendum re	ceived)
Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3 Addendum No. 4 Addendum No. 5	Addendum No. 6 Addendum No. 7 Addendum No. 8 Addendum No. 9 Addendum No. 10
I further understand that any verbal represed discussion held between Vendor's represed	ceipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. entation made or assumed to be made during any oral ntatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only d to the specifications by an official addendum is
ADVANTAGE TECHNOLOGY Company	
4lbux	
Authorized Signature	
9/20/2016	
Date	
NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement	should be submitted with the hid to expedite

document processing.

WV-10 Approved / Revised 12/16/15

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application is hereby made for Preference in accordance with *West Virginia Code*, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). *West Virginia Code*, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the *West Virginia Code*. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Vendor Preference, if applicable.

. /	
	Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
	Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification;
00	Bidder is a resident vendor partnership, association, or corporation with at least eighty percent of ownership interest of bidder held by another entity that meets the applicable four year residency requirement; or,
	Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3	Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor that employs a minimum of one hundred state residents, or a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia and employs a minimum of one hundred state residents, and for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the bidder's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the bidder's employees or the bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years and the vendor's bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5. 	Application is made for 3.5% vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
	Application is made for preference as a non-resident small, women- and minority-owned business, in accordance with <i>West Virginia Code</i> §5A-3-59 and <i>West Virginia Code of State Rules</i> . Bidder has been or expects to be approved prior to contract award by the Purchasing Division as a certified small, women- and minority-owned business.
or (b) as:	nderstands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the tents for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) rescind the contract or purchase order; sess a penalty against such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to acting agency or deducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
By subm authorize the requi	ission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and as the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid red business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
Bidder h and if an	nereby certifies that this certificate is true and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder by thing contained within this certificate changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchassion in writing immediately.
	A DUANTAGE TECHNOLOGY Signed: 4 West
Date: _ 9	120/2016 Title: Director of Solar

^{*}Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (*W. Va. Code* §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:	
Vendor's Name: ADVANTAGE TECHNOLOGY	
Authorized Signature: 4	Date: 9/20/2010
State of West Virginia	
County of Kanausha, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 20 day of	Deplember, 2016.
My Commission expires	2026.
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTA	RYPUBLIC Hobin of Pour
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 08/01/2015)

NOTARY PUBLIC
ROBIN L. BUSH
423 CRESTVIEW DR.
CHARLESTON, WV 25502
My commission expires May 7, 1900

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

Josh Halstead, Director of Sales				
(Name, Title)				
(Printed Name and Title)				
950 Kanawha Blvd. E Charleston, WV 25301				
(Address)				
304-342-0796 / 304-720-1423				
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)				
jhalstead@advantagetech.biz				
(E-mail address)				

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

Advantage Technology	
(Company)	
4 Har	
(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)	
Josh Halstead, Director of Sales	
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)	
9/20/2016	
(Date)	
304-342-0796 / 304-720-1423	
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)	